














Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Access to Information Act Request A-2021-08921 

ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca> Tue, Nov 2, 2021 at 3:23 PM
To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>, ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>

Good day Ms. Massey,

 

That is correct, it is held by Health Canada.

[Quoted text hidden]



Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Re: Access to Information Act Request A-2021-08921 

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Tue, Nov 2, 2021 at 5:36 PM
To: ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>

Thank you, but I can assure you that the information is not held by Health Canada.  I already have 2 FOI responses from
them confirming this, attached.

As of today, myself and others have obtained FOI responses from 38 Canadian institutions; all of them
are publicly available.  No one has been able to provide or cite any such record. 

Public Health Agency of Canada (and another from Public Health Agency of Canada, this one re the
alleged “UK variant” aka “B.1.1.7” aka “Alpha”; and another from Public Health Agency of Canada re
any alleged virus/variant), Health Canada (and another from Health Canada), the National Research
Council of Canada, Vaccine and Infectious Disease Organization-International Vaccine
Centre (VIDO-InterVac), Canadian Institutes of Health Research, Natural Sciences and Engineering
Research Council of Canada, Public Health Ontario, Ontario Ministry of Health, Ontario Ministry of
the Solicitor General and Ontario Provincial Police, Alberta Premier Jason Kenney, his Office and
Executive Council, Calgary Police Service, Institut National de Sante Publique du Quebec (another
from Public Health Quebec), British Columbia’s Ministry of Health (re “the UK variant”), British
Columbia’s Centre for Disease Control, British Columbia’s Provincial Health Services Authority (2
responses, 1 re “SARS-COV-2”, 1 re the alleged “B.1.1.7” aka “Alpha variant” aka “UK
variant”), Vancouver Coastal Health Authority (re “B.1.1.7” aka “Alpha variant” aka “UK
variant”), Newfoundland Labrador Department of Health & Community Services, New Brunswick’s
Department/Ministry of Health, McGill University, University of Ottawa, the City of
Toronto, Toronto Police (and another from Toronto Police), Halton Region, Hamilton Police
Service (Ontario), the Region of Peel (Ontario), Region of Durham (Ontario); KFL&A Public
Health (Kingston, Frontenac, Lennox and Addington, Ontario, re “any variant”), Grey Bruce Health
Services, Grey Bruce Health Unit, Niagara Regional Police Service, Peterborough Public Health
(Ontario), Peterborough Police Service (Ontario) (another from Peterborough Police), Aylmer Police
Service (Ontario) (and another from Aylmer Police), Hastings Prince Edward Public Health (Ontario),
the University of Toronto, Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre, McMaster University and Mount
Sinai Hospital (Toronto) (note that researchers from the last 4 institutions had publicly claimed to have
“isolated the virus”, as had VIDO-Intervac).

Globally we have responses from 127 institutions in over 25 countries, all publicly available: 
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-around-the-world-have-no-
record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-purification/

Every institution has failed to provide or cite even 1 record describing the isolation aka purification of the
alleged “COVID-19 virus” directly from a patient sample that was not first adulterated with other sources
of genetic material. (Those other sources are typically monkey kidney aka “Vero” cells and fetal bovine
serum).

And, even after culturing, virologists never purify an alleged virus and sequence it, or characterize it, or
study it with controlled experiments to see if it actually spreads disease from host to host.  They simply
irrationally declare that they have "isolated the virus", when nothing could be further from the truth.

Without the crucial step of isolation/purification having been performed (from many patients, followed by
characterization, sequencing and controlled experiments), there is no way to claim scientifically that
the alleged “novel coronavirus” actually exists. 

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/09/PHAC-UK-variant-request-response-unredacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/PHAC-October-2021.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/health-canada-has-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Health-Canada-Aug-20-2021-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/national-research-council-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/canadas-vido-intervac-has-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/canadas-vido-intervac-has-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/CIHR-A-2020-0029-Isolation-FOI-Reply-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/NSERCC-FOI-reply-isolation-scrubbed.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/FOI-PHO-isolation-package.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/foi-reveals-ontario-ministry-of-health-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/OPP-MinSolGen-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Alberta-Premier-Kenney-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Calgary-Police-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/INSPQ-isolation-FOI-Quebec.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/INSP-Quebec-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/BC-Min-Health-request-response.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/FOAI-Request-BC-CDC-F21-0998-Response-Letter.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/BC-PHSA-2-replies-no-records.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/03/Vancouver-Coastal-HA-2020-F-183-variant-isolation-genome.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/Newfoundland-Dept-Health-no-isolation-records.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/New-Brunswick-Dept-of-Health-no-records-redacted.jpg
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/McGill-FOI-reply-isolation-redacted.pdf
http://university%20of%20ottawa/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/Toronto-isolation-FOI-request-response-signed.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Toronto-Police-request-response-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Toronto-Police-Oct-19-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Halton-response-redacted-PACKAGE.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Hamilton-Police-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/region-of-peel-has-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/Durham-Region-Health-Dept-package-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/KFLA-FOI-no-records-of-isolation-of-any-variant-Feb-21-2021.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Grey-Bruce-Health-Services-request-response.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/FOI-Grey-Bruce-Health-Unit-package-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Niagara-Police-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/Peterborough-PH-HIV-Hep-B-Hep-C-SARSCOV2-package-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Peterborough-Police-no-records-request-response.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Peterborough-Police-Sept-2021-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Aylmer-Police-request-response-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Aylmer-Police-Sept-2021-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/Hastings-Prince-Edward-PH-no-records-package.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/university-of-toronto-sunnybrook-hsc-have-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/university-of-toronto-sunnybrook-hsc-have-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/university-of-toronto-sunnybrook-hsc-have-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/university-of-toronto-sunnybrook-hsc-have-no-record-of-covid-19-virus-isolation/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-around-the-world-have-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-purification/


Without the isolation/purification step having been performed and followed by all other necessary steps,
all claims of the alleged “virus” are nothing but wild speculation backed only by fraudulent science,
fraudulent tests and fraudulent diagnoses.  

Virologists do not employ the scientific method when claiming to have "isolated a virus".  Instead, they
starve and poison cell lines and irrationally attribute harm (that they themselves cause) to "the virus".  

Their so-called "virus isolates" are in fact concoctions that they themselves created: a
patient sample mixed with fetal bovine serum, a cell line (typically monkey kidney cells in the case of
"SARS-COV-2") and toxic drugs.  Their concoctions have never been shown to contain any "virus".

They extract all of the genetic material (RNA in the case of "SARS-COV-2") from a patient sample or from
a cell culture concoction, make wild assumptions and have a computer program fabricate a so-called
"genome" from millions of sequences (allegedly) detected in their concoction. 

They point at electron microscopy images of particles in their cell culture concoctions and insist "that's the
virus".  The particles just happen to look like other known, non-viral particles and have not been shown to
have originated from the patient sample.  The particles are never purified, sequenced, characterized or
studied with controlled experiments.  They are never shown to be a disease-spreading "virus". 

No one on the planet has any proof or compelling evidence for the existence of the alleged
"virus".  No one has a purified sample of "it".

Virology is weaponized pseudoscience.

Attached is an EVIDENCE PACKAGE.

The RCMP had better start investigating this and hold accountable all of the politicians and public
health officials who have terrorized the public for the last 2 years over a purely theoretical, imaginary
"virus", and put an end to the fraud-based kill shots and other "COVID-19" crimes against humanity.

I require that you forward this email to the OPP Commissioner.

Best wishes, 
Christine Massey, M.Sc.

 Declaration of Christine Massey Ontario version...

 Ontario Exhibit - selected Canadian FOIs.pdf

On Tue, Nov 2, 2021 at 3:23 PM ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca> wrote: 

Good day Ms. Massey,

 

That is correct, it is held by Health Canada.

 

Thank you,

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1___1hhSaVr4I4cMfZH4AeftPpubLU2nv/view?usp=drive_web
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1O99vKk13Ew7Kax8p_sqWPnwVeqpuj8T7/view?usp=drive_web
mailto:ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Re: Access to Information Act Request A-2021-08921 

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Tue, Nov 2, 2021 at 5:46 PM
To: ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>

p.s. Apologies, my last sentence should have read: I require that you forward this email to the RCMP
Commissioner.
[Quoted text hidden]



Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Re: Access to Information Act Request A-2021-08921 

ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca> Wed, Nov 3, 2021 at 12:32 PM
To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Dear Chris�ne Massey,

 

Please note that upon reviewing your Access to Informa�on Act request, our office realized that the Royal Canadian
Mounted Police would not be the correct department to address this request based on our mandate and the wording
of your request.  As outlined in sec�on 8(1) Access to Informa�on Act and given the mandate of Health Canada, our
organiza�on reached out to Health Canada on October 29, 2021 to see if they would accept the transfer in order for
them to see if they had any responsive records to your request.  On October 29, 2021, Health Canada agreed to
accept the transfer of this Access to Informa�on Act request.  Once the transfer was accept, our file was subsequently
closed in accordance with the Access to Informa�on Act.  Any further queries should be directed to Health Canada.

 

Respec�ully,

Megan
ATIP Intake Unit

 

Access to Informa�on and Privacy Branch (ATIP) / Accès à l'informa�on et de la protec�on des renseignements
personels (AIPRP)

73 Leikin Drive / Promenade Leikin

Mailstop/Boîte postale 61

O�awa, Ontario K1A 0R2

 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This e-mail message is confiden�al and is only directed to the recipient listed above.  If you have received this e-mail by error or
you are not the intended recipient, you are advised that all use (copy, distribu�on, disclosure, or other) of this e-mail is strictly
forbidden.  You are requested to immediately advise me of the error and destroy the e-mail on your computer.

 

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ:

Le présent e-mail est confiden�el et ne s'adresse qu'au des�nataire dont le nom apparaît ci-dessus. Si ce courriel vous est
parvenu par erreur et que vous n'êtes pas le des�nataire visé, vous êtes, par la présente, avisé que tout usage (copie,
distribu�on, divulga�on ou autre) de ce courriel est strictement interdit. Vous êtes donc prié de m' aviser immédiatement de
ce�e erreur en communiquant avec moi et en détruisant ce courriel de votre ordinateur.

 

https://www.google.com/maps/search/73+Leikin+Drive+%2F+Promenade+Leikin?entry=gmail&source=g


Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Your Online Access to Information request to Health Canada (A-2021-001300) 

Payant, Talia (HC/SC) <talia.payant@hc-sc.gc.ca> Wed, Nov 3, 2021 at 10:40 AM
To: "cmssyc@gmail.com" <cmssyc@gmail.com>
Cc: "atip / aiprp (HC/SC)" <atip-aiprp@hc-sc.gc.ca>

Dear Ms. Massey,

The following is to acknowledge receipt of your online Access to Information request, pursuant to the Access to
Information Act (the Act), for the following information:

All studies/reports in possession, custody or control of RCMP describing purification of “COVID-19 virus (aka “SARS-COV-
2, including any alleged “variants") (ie: via filtration, ultracentrifugation and chromatography) directly from a sample taken
from a diseased human where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source of genetic material. Please note
that I am not requesting studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" and instead: -cultured
something, and/or -performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test), and/or -fabricated a "genome", and/or -produced
electron microscopy images of unpurified things. I am aware that according to virus theory a "virus" requires host cells in
order to replicate and am not requesting records describing replication of a "virus" without host cells, or private patient
records, but simply records that describe purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things). My request includes any such study/report authored by
anyone, anywhere. If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available to the public
elsewhere, please provide enough information about each record so that I  may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e.
title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it) with URLs where possible.

 

This request was transferred to us in error as you clearly indicated that you were seeking records under the custody or
control of the RCMP. We have already received two similar requests under your name for PHAC, one of which you have
already received a response (PHAC-A-2020-000110).

 

I apologize for the inconvenience.

 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions,

 

Talia Payant

 
(she | her | elle)

 

Access to Information and Privacy Division

Health Canada and Public Health Agency of Canada / Government of Canada

Talia.payant@hc-sc.gc.ca / Tel: 343-542-2562 / Fax: 613-941-4541

 

Accès à l’Information et Protection des Renseignements Personnels

mailto:Talia.payant@hc-sc.gc.ca


Santé Canada et Agence de la Santé Publique du Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

Talia.payant@hc-sc.gc.ca / Télé: 343-542-2562  / Télécopieur: 613-941-4541

 

 

mailto:Talia.payant@hc-sc.gc.ca


Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Your Online Access to Information request to Health Canada (A-2021-001300) 

Payant, Talia (HC/SC) <talia.payant@hc-sc.gc.ca> Wed, Nov 3, 2021 at 1:41 PM
To: "cmssyc@gmail.com" <cmssyc@gmail.com>
Cc: "atip / aiprp (HC/SC)" <atip-aiprp@hc-sc.gc.ca>

Dear Ms. Massey,

 

Please find attached the response to your Online Access to Information request to Health Canada.

 

Sincerely,

 

Talia Payant

 
(she | her | elle)

 

Access to Information and Privacy Division

Health Canada and Public Health Agency of Canada / Government of Canada

Talia.payant@hc-sc.gc.ca / Tel: 343-542-2562 / Fax: 613-941-4541

 

Accès à l’Information et Protection des Renseignements Personnels

Santé Canada et Agence de la Santé Publique du Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

Talia.payant@hc-sc.gc.ca / Télé: 343-542-2562  / Télécopieur: 613-941-4541

 

 

Final response letter A-2021-001300-2021-11-03.pdf 
244K

mailto:Talia.payant@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:Talia.payant@hc-sc.gc.ca
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=80b5ba0454&view=att&th=17ce6e428e00a27f&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw


 
 

Access to Information and Privacy Division 
7th Floor, Suite 700, Holland Cross - Tower B 

1600 Scott Street, (Mail Stop: 3107A) 
Ottawa, Ontario  K1A 0K9 

…/2 

Our file: A-2021-001300  

November 3rd 2021 

Christine Massey 

580 Fagan Avenue 

Peterborough, Ontario 

K9J 4J1 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

  

 

Dear

 

Christine Massey:

This is in response to your

 

request made under the

 

Access to Information

 

Act

 

(the

 

Act)

 

for

the following information:

All studies/reports in possession, custody or control of RCMP describing 

purification of “COVID-19 virus (aka “SARS-COV-2, including any alleged

“variants") (ie: via filtration, ultracentrifugation and chromatography)

directly from a sample taken from a diseased human where the patient sample

was not first combined with any other source of genetic material. Please note

that I am not requesting studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the

suspected "virus" and instead:

 

-cultured something, and/or

 

-performed an 

amplification test (i.e. a PCR test), and/or

 

-fabricated a "genome", and/or

 

-

produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things. I am aware that 

according to virus theory a "virus" requires host cells in order to replicate and

am not requesting records describing replication of a "virus" without host

cells, or private patient records, but simply records that describe purification 

(separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard

laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things). My

request includes any such study/report authored by anyone, anywhere. If any 

records match the above description of requested records and are currently 

available to the public elsewhere, please provide enough information about

each record so that I  may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title,

author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it) with URLs where 

possible.

Since you are seeking records under the custody or control by the RCMP, your file is 
closed under Health Canada.

Should you have any questions or concerns about the processing of your request, please

do not hesitate to contact Vanoushka Alexis, the analyst responsible for this file, by



- 2 - 

 

phone at 613-219-0574, by email at Vanoushka.alexis@hc-sc.gc.ca or by fax at 613-941-

4541, with reference to our file number cited above. 

 

Please be advised that you are entitled to complain to the Office of the Information 

Commissioner of Canada concerning the processing of your request within 60 days of the 

receipt of this notice. In the event you decide to avail yourself of this right, your notice of 

complaint can be made online at: https://www.oic-ci.gc.ca/en/submitting-complaint or by 

mail to: 

 

Office of the Information Commissioner of Canada 

30 Victoria Street 

Gatineau, Quebec  K1A 1H3 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

 

Vanoushka Alexis 

Manager 

Leblond, Veronica

C=CA, O=GC, 

OU=HC-SC, CN="

Leblond, Veronica"

2021.11.03 11:34:

35-04'00'

https://www.oic-ci.gc.ca/en/submitting-complaint


Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Re: Access to Information Act Request A-2021-08921 

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Wed, Nov 3, 2021 at 12:51 PM
To: ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>

Dear Megan,

Health Canada confirmed this morning that:

"This request was transferred to us in error as you clearly indicated that you were seeking records under the
custody or control of the RCMP."

See attached.  The ball is back in your court.  

And, regardless of what is happening with my FOI request, I still require you to forward the EVIDENCE PACKAGE that I
provided you, to the RCMP Commissioner.

Best wishes,
Christine

[Quoted text hidden]

Nov 3 HC says request was transferred to them in error.pdf 
120K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=80b5ba0454&view=att&th=17ce6b589b6e052b&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_kvjr5dh51&safe=1&zw


Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Access to Information Act request A-2021-09261 Acknowledgment 

ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca> Mon, Nov 8, 2021 at 2:59 PM
To: "cmssyc@gmail.com" <cmssyc@gmail.com>

**Please note that in light of the current events related to COVID-19, our capacity to process requests is limited, as well, the
capacity of personnel involved in the retrieval of records and/or provision of representa�ons is similarly affected. This has an
impact on our ATIP opera�ons. Our apologies for the delay in comple�ng your request. We thank you in advance for your
considera�ons and understanding.

Dear Ms. Massey:

Due to administra�ve error we are reopening this request and there is a new ATIP number. Please refer to the above number when
contac�ng ATIP.  This is to acknowledge receipt of your request under the Access to Informa�on Act, which was received by this
office on November 8, 2021, for:

All studies/reports in possession, custody or control of RCMP describing purifica�on of “COVID-19 virus?? (aka “SARS-COV-2??,
including any alleged “variants") (ie: via filtra�on, ultracentrifuga�on and chromatography) directly from a sample taken from a
diseased human where the pa�ent sample was not first combined with any other source of gene�c material. Please note that I
am not reques�ng studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" and instead: -cultured something,
and/or -performed an amplifica�on test (i.e. a PCR test), and/or -fabricated a "genome", and/or -produced electron microscopy
images of unpurified things. I am aware that according to virus theory a "virus" requires host cells in order to replicate and am
not reques�ng records describing replica�on of a "virus" without host cells, or private pa�ent records, but simply records that
describe purifica�on (separa�on from everything else in the pa�ent sample, as per standard laboratory prac�ces for the
purifica�on of other very small things). My request includes any such study/report authored by anyone, anywhere. If any records
match the above descrip�on of requested records and are currently available to the public elsewhere, please provide enough
informa�on about each record so that I may iden�fy and access each one with certainty (i.e. �tle, author(s), date, journal, where
the public may access it) with URLs where possible.

We are undertaking the necessary search of our records. 

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police is commi�ed to assis�ng you with your request. In order to do so, an extension of 30 days
beyond the 30-day statutory �me limit is required. This extension is being taken in accordance with paragraph 9(1)(a) of the Act. The
extension is required due to a large volume of records and because mee�ng the original �me limit would unreasonably interfere
with opera�ons. A descrip�on of paragraph 9(1)(a) can be found at: http://laws-lois.justice.gc.ca/eng/acts/A-1.

Please be advised that you are en�tled to lodge a complaint with the Informa�on Commissioner concerning the processing of your
request within 60 days of receipt of this no�ce. In the event you decide to avail yourself of this right, your no�ce of complaint should
be addressed to:

Office of the Informa�on Commissioner of Canada  
30 Victoria Street, 7th Floor  
Gatineau, Quebec  K1A 1H3

https://www.oic-ci.gc.ca/en/submitting-complaint

Should you wish to discuss this ma�er further, please contact us at ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca. Please quote the file number
appearing on this le�er.

Regards,

Access to Informa�on and Privacy Branch  
Mailstop #61  
73 Leikin Drive  
Ottawa, Ontario  K1A 0R2  

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

http://laws-lois.justice.gc.ca/eng/acts/A-1
https://www.google.com/maps/search/30+Victoria+Street,+7th+Floor+%0D%0A+%0D%0A+Gatineau,+Quebec?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/30+Victoria+Street,+7th+Floor+%0D%0A+%0D%0A+Gatineau,+Quebec?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.oic-ci.gc.ca/en/submitting-complaint
mailto:ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
https://www.google.com/maps/search/73+Leikin+Drive+%0D%0A+Ottawa,+Ontario+K1A+0R2?entry=gmail&source=g
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This e-mail message is confiden�al and is only directed to the recipient listed above.  If you have received this e-mail by error or you are not the intended recipient,
you are advised that all use (copy, distribu�on, disclosure, or other) of this e-mail is strictly forbidden.  You are requested to immediately advise me of the error
and destroy the e-mail on your computer.

 

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ:

Le présent e-mail est confiden�el et ne s'adresse qu'au des�nataire dont le nom apparaît ci-dessus. Si ce courriel vous est parvenu par erreur et que vous n'êtes
pas le des�nataire visé, vous êtes, par la présente, avisé que tout usage (copie, distribu�on, divulga�on ou autre) de ce courriel est strictement interdit. Vous êtes
donc prié de m' aviser immédiatement de ce�e erreur en communiquant avec moi et en détruisant ce courriel de votre ordinateur.

 

 

 



Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Request A-2021-09261 - Response 

ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca> Thu, Nov 18, 2021 at 4:15 PM
To: "cmssyc@gmail.com" <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Good day Ms. Massey,

Please find attached ATIP’s response to your Access to Information Act request A-2021-09261.

Thank you,

Megan
ATIP Intake Unit

 

Access to Informa�on and Privacy Branch (ATIP) / Accès à l'informa�on et de la protec�on des renseignements
personels (AIPRP)

73 Leikin Drive / Promenade Leikin

Mailstop/Boîte postale 61

O�awa, Ontario K1A 0R2

 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This e-mail message is confiden�al and is only directed to the recipient listed above.  If you have received this e-mail by error or
you are not the intended recipient, you are advised that all use (copy, distribu�on, disclosure, or other) of this e-mail is strictly
forbidden.  You are requested to immediately advise me of the error and destroy the e-mail on your computer.

 

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ:

Le présent e-mail est confiden�el et ne s'adresse qu'au des�nataire dont le nom apparaît ci-dessus. Si ce courriel vous est
parvenu par erreur et que vous n'êtes pas le des�nataire visé, vous êtes, par la présente, avisé que tout usage (copie,
distribu�on, divulga�on ou autre) de ce courriel est strictement interdit. Vous êtes donc prié de m' aviser immédiatement de
ce�e erreur en communiquant avec moi et en détruisant ce courriel de votre ordinateur.
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The Access to Information Act has established the right of applicants to access federally 
maintained records. If this particular matter concerned another police department, they may 
have information of interest to you. The Access to Information Act does not authorize the RCMP 
to search files or to disclose information belonging to other police forces. 
 
Please be advised that you are entitled to lodge a complaint with the Information Commissioner 
concerning the processing of your request within 60 days of receipt of this notice. In the event 
you decide to avail yourself of this right, your notice of complaint should be addressed to: 
 

Office of the Information Commissioner of Canada 
30 Victoria Street, 7th Floor 
Gatineau, Quebec  K1A 1H3 
 
https://www.oic-ci.gc.ca/en/submitting-complaint  

 
Should you wish to discuss this matter further, you may contact Ms. Megan Groh at 
ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca. Please quote the file number appearing on this letter. 
 
Regards, 
 
 
 
 
For/ 
Ray Duguay, Director 
Access to Information and Privacy Branch 
Mailstop #61 
73 Leikin Drive 
Ottawa, Ontario  K1A 0R2 

Lafleur,Isabelle 

Michele,000165739

Digitally signed by 

Lafleur,Isabelle 

Michele,000165739 

Date: 2021.11.17 06:47:02 -05'00'

https://www.oic-ci.gc.ca/en/submitting-complaint


Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Request A-2021-09261 - Response 

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 18, 2021 at 6:39 PM
To: ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>

Thank you Megan.

Since the RCMP, and in fact no one on the planet (including the institutions that fraudulently claimed to have "isolated the
virus"), has a shred of proof that "the virus" exists, please advice what the RCMP intends to do about this.  Has an
investigation been initiated?   The people have been terrorized for almost 2 years now.

Best wishes,
Christine
[Quoted text hidden]



Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Request A-2021-09261 - Response 

ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca> Fri, Nov 19, 2021 at 10:33 AM
To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>, ATIPB <ATIPB@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>

Good day Ms. Massey,

 

Thank you for your email. However, your email query is outside the mandate of RCMP ATIP.  You may want to contact
Health Canada to follow up on your ques�on as it is their mandate to address this topic.

[Quoted text hidden]


